)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Invenergy Transmission LLC, Invenergy Investment Company LLC, Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC and Grain Belt Express Holding LLC for an Order Approving the Acquisition by Invenergy Transmission LLC of Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC

Case No. EM-2019-0150

## VERIFICATIONS OF JOINT APPLICATION FOR TRANSACTION APPROVAL AND MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TREATMENT AS REQUIRED BY 4 CSR 240-2.060(1)(M)

)

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Invenergy Transmission LLC, Invenergy Investment Company LLC, Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC and Grain Belt Express Holding LLC for an Order Approving the Acquisition by Invenergy Transmission LLC of Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC

Case No. EM-2019-0150

#### **AFFIDAVIT OF KRIS ZADLO**

STATE OF <u>Ilinois</u>) ) ss COUNTY OF <u>CODK</u>)

Kris Zadlo, being first duly sworn upon his oath, states:

1. My name is Kris Zadlo. I am Senior Vice President, Commercial Analytics, Regulatory

Affairs and Transmission for Invenergy LLC.

2. I have read the above and foregoing Application and the statements contained therein are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge and belief.

3. I am authorized to make this statement on behalf of Invenergy Transmission LLC.

<u>Alis Leelle</u> Kris Zadlo

Subscribed and sworn before me this 28th day of January, 2019.

Notary Public

RUTH M NADOLNY Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 8, 2021

)

)

))))

In the Matter of the Joint Application of
Invenergy Transmission LLC, Invenergy
Investment Company LLC, Grain Belt
Express Clean Line LLC and Grain Belt
Express Holding LLC for an Order
Approving the Acquisition by Invenergy
Transmission LLC of Grain Belt Express
Clean Line LLC

Case No. EM-2019-0150

### **AFFIDAVIT OF JAMES MURPHY**

STATE OF <u><u>IIINOIS</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>CODK</u>)</u>

James Murphy, being first duly sworn upon his oath, states:

1. My name is James Murphy. I am Vice President of Invenergy Investment Company

LLC.

2. I have read the above and foregoing Application and the statements contained therein are

true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge and belief.

3. I am authorized to make this statement on behalf of Invenergy Investment Company

LLC.

James Murphy

Subscribed and sworn before me this  $31^{s+}$  day of January, 2019.



Mastohy Notary Public

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Joint Application of
Invenergy Transmission LLC, Invenergy
Investment Company LLC, Grain Belt
Express Clean Line LLC and Grain Belt
Express Holding LLC for an Order
Approving the Acquisition by Invenergy
Transmission LLC of Grain Belt Express
Clean Line LLC

Case No. EM-2019-0150

## **AFFIDAVIT OF MICHAEL SKELLY**

STATE OF ) ss COUNTY OF

Michael Skelly, being first duly sworn upon his oath, states:

1. My name is Michael Skelly. I am Chairman of the Board of Directors for Clean Line

Energy Partners LLC.

2. I have read the above and foregoing Application and the statements contained therein are

true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge and belief.

3. I am authorized to make this statement on behalf of Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC.

Michael Skelly

Subscribed and sworn before me this 3 day of January, 2019.

PAMELA F ROSENAUER Notary ID #6800036 y Commission Expires June 8, 2022

senarer Notary

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Joint Application of
Invenergy Transmission LLC, Invenergy
Investment Company LLC, Grain Belt
Express Clean Line LLC and Grain Belt
Express Holding LLC for an Order
Approving the Acquisition by Invenergy
Transmission LLC of Grain Belt Express
Clean Line LLC

Case No. EM-2019-0150

# **AFFIDAVIT OF MICHAEL SKELLY**

STATE OF PLA ) ss COUNTY OF Harr

Michael Skelly, being first duly sworn upon his oath, states:

My name is Michael Skelly. I am Chairman of the Board of Directors for Clean Line 1.

Energy Partners LLC.

I have read the above and foregoing Application and the statements contained therein are 2.

true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge and belief.

I am authorized to make this statement on behalf of Grain Belt Express Holding LLC. 3.

Michael Skelly

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of January, 2019.

PAMELA F ROSENAUER Notary ID #6800036 Commission Expires June 8, 2022

Kosenare

Notary Public